

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Meyer Distributing Announces Oklahoma City, OK Location

Jasper, IN | June 18, 2014

Meyer Distributing, Inc., a leader in automotive specialty products marketing and distribution, announces the addition of its Oklahoma City, OK location. The cross-dock will have a direct feed from Meyer's Dallas, TX distribution hub which houses one of the largest inventories of automotive accessories in the nation.

"We will improve frequency and time of delivery to our customers with this crossdock," says Cale Rees, General Manager of Dallas operations for Meyer. "Cities such as Oklahoma City, Altus, Lawton, Wichita Falls, and Duncan are just a few that will benefit from the new facility."

"We are finalizing the last of our strategic logistical moves in the South Central U.S.," states Jeff Braun, CFO of Meyer. "This delivery improvement, coupled with our impending move to a fully stocked 325,000 sq ft distribution facility in Dallas, will allow our customers in all categories to benefit greatly-- from exhaust to truck equipment to jeep and 4x4 to our traditional truck accessory base."

## **About Meyer Distributing, Inc.**

Meyer Distributing is a leader in automotive specialty products marketing and distribution. Through numerous strategically positioned warehousing facilities, Meyer serves thousands of customers nationwide with most states via Meyer Logistics direct ship.

More info @ www.mymeyer.com

Press Release Contact:
Meyer Distributing, Inc.
560 E. 25th St. | Jasper, IN 47546
Media@MeyerDistributing.com